## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dan Garr	04/12/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Ronald Hurst
Street Address:	5325 Coming Ave.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90056

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13887324

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-728-3687

Email: patents@myidealaw.com

Correspondent Name: Spradley, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1 Riverway, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065-0004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S Spradley
Signature:	/Michael Sean Spradley/
Date:	06/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030684 FRAME: 0787

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dan Garr, a person residing in the state of California, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is an owner of a right, title, and interest in in the following United States Patent Application entitled "Improved System and Method for Cleaning a Scope during a Surgical Procedure using a Hinged Tip" having Attorney Docket Number 065-0004U5.

WHEREAS Dr. Ronald Hurst, a person residing in the state of California, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is a co-inventor and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application, and authorize and request any office whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to said assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but upon the request of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and their improvements in all countries.

In WITNESS WHEREO	F, the parties have caused this assignment to be executed this $12$ day of April
2013.	
Signature:	( VUI Jan
Signature:	Pan Garr Milical 1
	Dr. Ronald Hurst
Witness Signature:	
	- 5 - 11 - 1 - 1 cs
Witness Name:	(=)) 1010 pare 5-3 40/3

RECORDED: 06/25/2013

PATENT REEL: 030684 FRAME: 0788